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Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Karnataka has sent a proposal to the Union Government for inclusion of any company in the Mandya
District under the Scheme of Integrated Textiles Parks (SITP) to provide requisite financial support for the development of basic
infrastructure in the Integrated Textile Park; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the reasons for delay in giving clearance to this proposal; and 

(d) the time by which such clearance is likely to be given?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES(SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI) 

(a): No,Madam. 

(b) to (d): Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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